RIFLE SPORTSMEN'S CLUB

info@riflegunclub.com | P.O. Box 944, Rifle, CO 81650 | 970.665.8479

Garfield County Fire Restrictions - Range Closure Policy

This range closure policy will work in concert with the fire restriction stages implemented by the Garfield County Sheriff's Office and local fire authorities. As the Garfield County Sheriff's Office introduces and escalates fire restriction stages 1 thru 3, the Rifle Sportsmen's Club (RSC) will increasingly limit activities at the RSC range in the following manner:

The use of tracer and Incendiary ammunition is prohibited on RSC range property at all times!

Garfield County Stage 1 Fire Restrictions – The use of all bi-metal jacket, steel jacket, and steel core ammunition on RSC range property is prohibited.

Garfield County Stage 2 Fire Restrictions – The use of all bi-metal jacket, steel jacket, and steel core ammunition on RSC range property is prohibited. The RSC range will close to public and private use with the exception of scheduled matches and events approved by the Executive Committee and supervised by a member of the Executive Committee or an RSC Range Safety Officer. The RSC will attempt to open the range one day a week for general use by the membership under the supervision of an Executive Committee member or RSC Range Safety Officer.

Garfield County Stage 3 Fire Restrictions – The RSC range property will be closed for all uses.

When Garfield County fire restriction stages are lowered, the RSC range use limitations will reduce accordingly.

The Rifle Sportsmen's Club has adopted this range closure policy in an effort to balance responsible stewardship of its range property, the safety of our community, and the recreational needs of its membership. The RSC Executive Committee in consultation with the land owner defined in our ground lease reserves the right to alter this policy at any time without notice.

Adopted this <u>11th</u> day of April,	2019 by the RSC Executive Committee
Kelly Davidson, Secretary	